業：生 產 性 植 物。此 項 修 訂 之 變 動

已追溯應用。

上述國際會計準則第16號和第41號修
訂之變更影響概述

上 述 修 訂 的 國 際 會 計 準 則 第16號 和

第41號 將 會 影 響 上 一 年 度 損 益 表 的

以下項目：

BaWang International (Group) Holding Limited Annual Report 201676

For the year ended 31 December 2016 截至二零一六年十二月三十一日止年度

Notes to the Consolidated Financial Statements (Continued)

綜合財務報表附註（續）

2. 應用新訂及經修訂國際財
務報告準則（「國際財務報
告準則」）（續）

國際會計準則第16號和第41號
之修訂本農業：生產性植物（續）

上述國際會計準則第16號和第41號
修訂之變更影響概述（續）

國際會計準則第16號和第41號描述

的 上 述 修 訂 在 本 集 團 截 止 二 零 一 五

年 十 二 月 三 十 一 日 的 綜 合 財 務 狀 況

表中的變更列示如下：

2.	 Application of New and Revised International
Financial Reporting Standards (“IFRS(s)”)
(Continued)

Amendments to IAS 16 and IAS 41 Agriculture:
Bearer Plants (Continued)

Summary of the effects of the above change in
Amendments to IAS 16 and IAS 41 (Continued)
The effects of the change in Amendments to IAS 16 and IAS 41
described above on the consolidated statement of financial
position of the Group as at the end of the immediately
preceding financial year, i.e. 31 December 2015, are as follow:

As at
31 December 2015 Adjustments

As at
31 December 2015

於二零一五年
十二月三十一日 調整

於二零一五年
十二月三十一日

(Originally stated) (Restated)
（未經重列） （經重列）

RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000
人民幣千元 人民幣千元 人民幣千元

Property, plant and equipment 物業，廠房及設備 154,999 285 155,284
Biological assets (non-current

portion)
生物資產（非流動資產

部分） 162 (162) —

Total effect on net assets 對淨資產的合計影響 155,161 123 155,284

Accumulated losses and total effect
on equity

累計損失和對權益的

總影響 (1,611,478) 123 (1,611,355)

霸王國際（集團）控股有限公司  二零一六年年報 77

For the year ended 31 December 2016 截至二零一六年十二月三十一日止年度

Notes to the Consolidated Financial Statements (Continued)

綜合財務報表附註（續）

2.	 Application of New and Revised International
Financial Reporting Standards (“IFRS(s)”)
(Continued)

Amendments to IAS 16 and IAS 41 Agriculture:
Bearer Plants (Continued)

Summary of the effects of the above change in
Amendments to IAS 16 and IAS 41 (Continued)
The effects of the change in Amendments to IAS 16 and IAS 41
described above on the consolidated statement of financial
position of the Group as at the beginning of the comparative
period, i.e. 1 January 2015, are as follow:

As at
1 January 2015 Adjustments

As at
1 January 2015

於二零一五年
一月一日 調整

於二零一五年
一月一日

(Originally stated) (Restated)
（未經重列） （經重列）

RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000
人民幣千元 人民幣千元 人民幣千元

Property, plant and equipment 物業，廠房及設備 225,340 142 225,482
Biological assets (non-current

portion)
生物資產（非流動資產

部分） 175 (175) —

Total effect on net assets 對淨資產的合計影響 225,515 (33) 225,482

Accumulated losses and total effect
on equity

累計損失和對權益的

總影響 (1,501,422) (33) (1,501,455)

2. 應用新訂及經修訂國際財
務報告準則（「國際財務報
告準則」）（續）

國際會計準則第16號和第41號
之修訂本農業：生產性植物（續）

上述國際會計準則第16號和第41號
修訂之變更影響概述（續）

國際會計準則第16號和第41號描述

的 上 述 修 訂 在 本 集 團 截 止 二 零 一 五

年 一 月 一 日 的 綜 合 財 務 狀 況 表 中 的

期間對比數據列示如下：

BaWang International (Group) Holding Limited Annual Report 201678

For the year ended 31 December 2016 截至二零一六年十二月三十一日止年度

Notes to the Consolidated Financial Statements (Continued)

綜合財務報表附註（續）

2. 應用新訂及經修訂國際財
務報告準則（「國際財務報
告準則」）（續）

國際會計準則第16號和第41號
之修訂本農業：生產性植物（續）

上述國際會計準則第16號和第41號修
訂之變更影響概述（續）

2.	 Application of New and Revised International
Financial Reporting Standards (“IFRS(s)”)
(Continued)